






 
*Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served upon the parties by emailing a 

copy thereof to the address below, in accordance with the October 10, 2019 Case Management Order: 

Burton Craige 
Narenda K. Ghosh 
Paul E. Smith 
PATTERSON HARKAVY LLP 
bcraige@pathlaw.com 
nghosh@pathlaw.com 
psmith@pathlaw.com 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
 
R. Stanton Jones* 
Elisabeth S. Theodore* 
Daniel F. Jacobson* 
William Perdue* 
Sara Murphy D’Amico* 
Graham White* 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
Stanton.jones@arnoldporter.com  
Elisabeth.theodore@arnoldporter.com  
Daniel.jacobson@arnoldporter.com 
William.Perdue@arnoldporter.com 
Sara.DAmico@arnoldporter.com  
Graham.White@arnoldporter.com 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
 
Marc E. Elias* 
Aria C. Branch* 
Abha Khanna* 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
melias@perkinscoie.com  
abranch@perkinscoie.com  
akhanna@perkinscoie.com 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
 
Amar Majmundar  
Stephanie A. Brennan  
Paul M. Cox  
NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
amajmundar@ncdoj.gov 
sbrennan@ncdoj.gov 
pcox@ncdoj.gov 
Counsel for the State Board of Elections and members of the State Board of Elections 
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Phillip J. Strach 
Thomas A. Farr 
Michael McKnight 
Alyssa Riggins 
OGLETREE DEAKINS NASH SMOAK & STEWART PC 
Phil.strach@ogletree.com  
Thomas.farr@ogletree.com 
Michael.mcknight@ogletree.com 
Alyssa.riggins@ogletree.com  
Counsel for Legislative Defendants 
 
Katherine L. McKnight* 
E. Mark Braden* 
Trevor M. Stanley* 
Patrick T. Lewis* 
Richard B. Raile* 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 
kmcknight@bakerlaw.com 
mbraden@bakerlaw.com 
tstanley@bakerlaw.com 
plewis@bakerlaw.com 
rraile@bakerlaw.com 
Counsel for Legislative Defendants 
 
Kieran J. Shanahan 
John E. Branch, III 
Nathaniel J. Pencook 
Andrew D. Brown 
SHANAHAN LAW GROUP PLLC 
kieran@shanahanlawgroup.com 
jbranch@shanahanlawgroup.com 
npencook@shanahanlawgroup.com 
abrown@shanahanlawgroup.com  
Counsel for Intervenor-Defendants 
 
Jason Torchinsky* 
Peter C. Winkelman* 
HOLTZMAN VOGEL JOSEFIAK TORCHINSKY PLLC 
jtorchinsky@hvjt.law 
cwinkelman@hvjt.law 
Counsel for Intervenor-Defendants 

 
This the 21st day of November 2019. 
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